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AGENCY SERVICE AREA(S) 

 
NOTE:  EHARP services are NOT available in these Entitlement Communities: 
Cities: Alexandria, Bristol, Charlottesville, Chesapeake, Colonial Heights, 
Danville, Fairfax, Falls Church, Fredericksburg, Hampton, Harrisonburg, Hopewell, Lynchburg, Manassas, Manassas Park, Newport 
News, Norfolk, Petersburg, Portsmouth, Richmond, Roanoke, Suffolk, Virginia Beach, Winchester 
Counties: Arlington, Chesterfield, Fairfax Henrico, Loudoun, Prince William 

Unserved Localities: 
City: Poquoson (Eligible b ut currently does not have a designated provider). 

Albemarle Housing Improvement Program 

2127 Berkmar Drive 

Charlottesville, VA 22901 

 
Contact: Jane Andrews 

Phone: 434-817-2447 

Email:  jandrews@ahipva.org 

County: Albemarle 

Alleghany County 

Alleghany County Government 

9212 Winterberry Avenue 

Covington, VA 24426 

 
Contact: Melissa Munsey 

Phone: 540-863-6600 

Email:  mmunsey@co.alleghany.va.us 

County: Alleghany 

Appalachia Service Project 

4523 Bristol Highway 

Johnson City, TN 37601 

 
Contact: Ryan Carter 

Phone: 423-262-7069 

Email:   rcarter@asphome.org 

County: Lee 

Appalachian Agency for Senior Citizens 

P.O. Box 765 

Cedar Bluff, VA 24609 

 
Contact: Jerry Monk 

Phone: 276-964-4915 

Email: jmonk@aasc.org 

Counties: Dickenson, Russell, and 

Tazewell 

Appalachian Community Action 

Physical Address:  Mailing Address: 

175 Military Lane  P.O. Box 279 

Gate City, VA 24251  Gate City, VA 24251 

 
Contacts: Stephen Wolle/Tom Adams 

Phone: 276-431-3353 

Email: swolle@appcaa.org   or  

tadams@appcaa.org 

Counties: Scott and Wise 

City: Norton 
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Bay Aging, Inc. 

P.O. Box 610 

Urbanna, VA 23175 

 
Contact: Robin Jones 

Phone: 804-758-1260 

Email: rjones@bayaging.org 

Counties: Essex, King and Queen, King William, 

Lancaster, Mathews, Middlesex, 

Northumberland, Richmond, and Westmoreland 

Central Virginia Alliance for Community Living   

P.O. Box 1390 
Lynchburg, VA 24505 
 
Contact: Ken Vance 

Phone: 434-385-9070 

Email: kvance@cvcl.org 

Counties: Amherst, Appomattox, and 

Bedford 

Community Housing Partners Corporation 

400 Industrial Drive, N.E. 

Christiansburg, VA 24073 

 
Contact: Brett Hood 

Phone: 540-381-9446 x5003 

Email: bhood@chpc2.org 

Counties:  Augusta, Clarke, Floyd, Frederick, 

Giles, Highland, Montgomery, Nelson, Page,  

Pulaski, Radford, Rockingham, Shenandoah and 

Warren 
Cities: Staunton and Waynesboro 

Crater District Area Agency on Aging 

23 Seyler Drive 

Petersburg, VA 23805 

 
Contact: Anitra Watson 

Phone: 804-732-7020 ext. 425 

Email: awatson@cdaaa.org 

Counties: Dinwiddie, Greensville, Prince 

George, Sussex and Surry  

City: Emporia 

Eastern Shore AAA/CAA 

5432 Bayside Road 

Exmore, VA 23350 

 
Contact: Alison Averette 

Phone: 757-442-9652 

Email: alisona19599@aol.com 

Counties: Accomack and Northampton 

Fluvanna-Louisa County Housing Foundation 

P.O. Box 160 

Louisa, VA 23093 

 
Contact: Dan Burke 

Phone: 540-967-3483 

Email: dburke@louisa.org 

Counties: Fluvanna and Louisa 

Foothills Housing Corporation 

47 Garrett Street 

Suite 205 

Warrenton, VA 20186 

 
For Culpeper, Fauquier and Rappahannock: 

Contact: Tish Robinson 

Phone: 540-341-2805 

Email: trobinson.fhc@gmail.com 

 
For Madison and Orange: Contact: 

Cindy Reid Phone: 540-948-3274 
Email: creid.rbh@gmail.com  

Counties: Culpeper, Fauquier, Madison, Orange and 

Rappahannock 
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Gloucester Housing Partnership 

P.O. Box 772 

Hayes, VA 23072 

 
Contact: Marsha Germek 

Phone: 804-693-2252 

Email: ghpi@verizon.net 

County: Gloucester 

Housing Partnerships, Inc. 

P.O. Box 441 

Williamsburg, VA 23187 

 
Contact: Abbitt Woodall 

Phone: 757-221-0225 

Email: awoodall@housingpartnerships.org 

City: Williamsburg 

James City County Office of Housing and Community 

Development 

5320 Palmer Lane, Suite 1A 

Williamsburg, VA 23188-2674 

 
Contact: Amy Driscoll 

Phone: 757-259-5344 

Email: Amy.Driscoll@Jamescitycountyva.gov 

County: James City 

Lynchburg Community Action Group 

1010 Main Street, 2
nd

 Floor 

Lynchburg, VA 23504 

 
Contact: Denise Crews 

Phone: 434-455-1601, Option 5 

Email: dcrews@lyncag.org 

County: Campbell 

Mountain Community Action Program, Inc. 

P.O. Box Drawer 1008 

Marion, VA 24354 

 
Contact: Delania Norris 

Phone: 276-783-7337 

Email: dnorris@mountaincap.org  

Counties: Bland, Smyth and Wythe 

PEOPLE, Inc. 

1173 West Main Street 

Abingdon, VA 24210 

 
Contact: Amanda Thompson 

Phone: 276-619-2282 

Email: athompson@peopleinc.net 

County: Buchanan and Washington 

Pittsylvania County Community Action, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1119 

348 North Main Street 

Chatham, VA 24531 

 
Contacts: John Saunders/Cheryl Vaden 

Phone: 434-432-8250 

Email: jsaunders@pccainc.org or 

cvaden@pccainc.org 

County: Pittsylvania 
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Project: Homes 

88 Carnation Street 

Richmond, VA 23225 

 
Contact: Kerri Walker 

Phone: 804-233-2827 

Email: kerri.walker@projecthomes.org  

Counties: Amelia, Buckingham, Cumberland, 

Charles City, Goochland, Hanover, New Kent, 

Powhatan, Prince Edward 

 
Rappahannock Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 

460 Lendall Lane 

Fredericksburg, VA 22405 

 
Contact: Donald Thomas 

Phone: 540-371-3375 

Email: wx@raaa16.org 

Counties: Caroline, King George, 

Spotsylvania and Stafford 

Rooftop of Virginia CAP 

P.O. Box 853 

Galax, VA 24333 

 
Contact: Sandy Jones 

Phone: 276-236-7131 x228 

Email: sjones@rooftopofvirginia.com 

Counties: Carroll and Grayson 

City: Galax 

Skyline C.A.P., Inc. 

P.O. Box 508 

Stanardsville, VA 22973 

 
Contact: Jack Naylor/Chastity Meade 

Phone: 434-985-6066 

Email: jnaylor@skylinecap.org or 

cmeade@skylinecap.org 

County: Greene 

 
 

STOP, Inc 

2551 Almeda Avenue 

Norfolk, VA 23513 

 
Contacts: Glennis Johnson/Shante Goodman 

Phone: 757-858-1397 

Email: sgoodman@stopinc.org  or 

gjohnson@stopinc.org 

Counties: Isle of Wight and Southampton 

City: Franklin 

Southern Area Agency on Aging 

204 Cleveland Ave. Martinsville, 

VA 24112 

 
Contacts: Teresa C. Fontaine/Linda Nolen 

Phone: 276-632-6442 

Email:  tcfontaine@southernaaa.org or 

lnolen@southernaaa.org 

 

Counties: Franklin, Henry and Patrick 

City: Martinsville 

Telamon Corporation, Inc. 

P.O. Box 444 

South Hill, VA 23970 

 
Contact: Wendy McRae 

Phone: 434-447-7134 

Email: wmcrae@telamon.org 

Counties: Brunswick, Lunenburg, 

Nottoway and Mecklenburg 
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Total Action For Progress (TAP) 

302 2
nd

 Street, SW 

Roanoke, VA 24011 

 
Contact: Alfred Chevalier 

Phone: 540-283-4879 

Email: alfred.chevalier@tapintohope.org 

Counties: Bath, Botetourt, Craig, Roanoke 

and Rockbridge 

Cities: Buena Vista, Covington, Lexington and 

Salem 

Tri-County Community Action Agency, Inc. 

1176 Huell Matthews Highway 

P.O. Box 799 

South Boston, VA 24592 

 
Contact: Tamela Owen 

Phone: 434-575-7916 

Email: towen@tricountycaa.com 

Counties: Halifax and Charlotte 

York County 

P.O. Box 532 

Yorktown, VA 23690 

 
Contact: Tiffany Garrett 

Phone: 757-890-3885 

Email: Tiffany.garrett@yorkcounty.gov 

County: York 
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